
JUDGING SCHEDULE
BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

MARCH 25, 26 & 27, 2011

CAMROSE REGIONAL EXHIBITION
East end of Camrose on Highway 13

Camrose, Alberta

BOOSTERS
Shetland Sheepdog – Friday & Saturday,

Chow Chow-Saturday
American Cocker Spaniel - Saturday

Handling Seminar
Saturday after BIS

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
All Breed Sweepstakes – Friday Evening after BIS

VETERANS OBEDIENCE
Veteran Obedience – Sunday

SCENT HURDLING –Teams
Saturday March 26, 2011 following completion of Shows & Trials

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
Saturday at Noon

JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
Sunday at Noon

ASCA SPECIALTY SHOW
March 26 & 27/11 – contact Jerry Kurbatoff

104 14 900 Village Ln, Okotoks, AB T2S 1Z6
403-648-2694

Puppy Sweepstakes
Friday, March 25, 2011

Jr Males – 8 Jr Female – 8
Sr Puppy Male – 8 Sr. Female – 15
Yr Male – 2 Yr Female – 9

Total - 50

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone: (780) 532-9969 Fax: (780) 539-6918



Ring 2 9:00 AM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF Ring 2 2:15 PM Judge - B Fraser M F SM SF
1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 0 1 4 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 1 3 0
1 POINTER (GERMAN WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 2 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 1 1 0 0
2 RETRIEVER (CHESAPEAKE BAY) 1 1 0 0 2 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 2 0 0
1 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 1 0 0 0 4 CHINESE CRESTED 1 3 0 0
12 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 2 9 1 0 4 HAVANESE 1 3 0 0
3 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 0 2 0 1 1 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 0 0 0
2 SETTER (ENGLISH) 0 1 0 1 2 JAPANESE SPANIEL 1 1 0 0
1 SETTER (GORDON) 0 0 1 0 2 MINIATURE PINSCHER 2 0 0 0
1 SETTER (IRISH) 0 0 1 0 13 PAPILLON 5 5 3 0
12 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 2 4 4 2 7 PEKINGESE 2 4 1 0
10 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 5 3 0 2 1 POMERANIAN 0 1 0 0
3 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 1 0 1 1 2 POODLE (TOY) 0 1 0 1
3 SPANIEL (IRISH WATER) 0 1 1 1 1 PUG 0 1 0 0
1 SPANIEL (SUSSEX) 0 0 1 0 5 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 2 3 0 0
2 WEIMARANER 0 2 0 0 Total - Group to follow 50
17 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 7 8 1 1

Total - Group to follow 72 Ring 4 2:00 PM Judge - G Townsend M F SM SF
4 BULLDOG 1 3 0 0

Ring 3 10:00 AM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF 6 CHOW CHOW 0 3 2 1
2 AFGHAN HOUND 1 1 0 0 5 DALMATIAN 2 2 0 1
4 BEAGLE 2 2 0 0 7 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 4 0 1
6 BORZOI 2 3 1 0 6 KEESHOND 0 2 4 0
2 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 1 0 0 3 LHASA APSO 0 1 1 1
1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD SMOOTH) 1 0 0 0 1 LOWCHEN 0 0 1 0
1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 6 POODLE (STANDARD) 1 4 0 1
1 IBIZAN HOUND 0 1 0 0 5 SCHIPPERKE 3 2 0 0
12 IRISH WOLFHOUND 2 6 3 1 3 SHIBA INU 0 2 1 0
1 OTTERHOUND 0 0 0 1 4 SHIH TZU 1 2 1 0
4 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1 2 1 0 2 TIBETAN SPANIEL 0 2 0 0
2 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 2 0 0 0 1 TIBETAN TERRIER 1 0 0 0
5 WHIPPET 1 2 0 2 Total - Group to follow 53

Total - Group to follow 41
Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - G Townsend M F SM SF

Ring 1 10:00 AM Judge - N Tibben M F SM SF 16 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 4 5 6 1
3 AKITA 2 1 0 0
8 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 3 2 1 2 Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - N Tibben M F SM SF
5 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 2 2 0 1 16 ** SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 2 8 3 3
9 BOXER 3 5 1 0 1 BEARDED COLLIE 0 0 1 0
5 BULLMASTIFF 1 2 2 0 4 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 2 1 1 0
6 CANADIAN ESKIMO DOG 2 4 0 0 1 BORDER COLLIE 1 0 0 0
8 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 2 4 1 1 3 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 1 0 1
10 GREAT DANE 2 5 1 2 5 COLLIE (ROUGH) 3 1 1 0

3 COLLIE (SMOOTH) 0 1 1 1
Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - T Clark M F SM SF 3 FINNISH LAPPHUND 2 0 1 0

1 GREAT PYRENEES 0 0 0 1 5 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 3 1 0
2 MASTIFF 0 1 1 0 1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 0
3 NEWFOUNDLAND 2 0 1 0 1 LANCASHIRE HEELER 0 1 0 0
8 ROTTWEILER 4 3 0 1 3 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 1 1 1 0
3 SAMOYED 1 1 0 1 2 POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 2 0 0 0
3 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 1 1 1 0 2 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 0 1 0
9 SIBERIAN HUSKY 3 5 1 0 5 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 1 2 2 0
2 ST. BERNARD 1 1 0 0 Total - Group to follow 71

Total - Group to follow 85

Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF JUDGE - G Townsend
3 AIREDALE TERRIER 0 2 1 0 Show Total 397
2 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 0 1 0 1 ** DENOTES BOOSTER
1 BEDLINGTON TERRIER 0 0 1 0 Puppy Sweeps - after BIS
1 BORDER TERRIER 0 0 0 1 Conformation Sanction Match - after BIS
1 BULL TERRIER 0 1 0 0
3 CAIRN TERRIER 1 1 0 1
1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 0 0 0
1 LAKELAND TERRIER 0 1 0 0
1 MANCHESTER TERRIER 1 0 0 0
2 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0
2 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 1 0 0
5 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 3 2 0 0
1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0
1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1

Total - Group to follow 25

Friday - March 25, 2011

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BIS- BEST PUPPY IN SHOW



Ring 1 11:00 AM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF Ring 4 11:00 AM Judge - J Webb M F SM SF
1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 0 1 4 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 1 3 0
1 POINTER (GERMAN WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 3 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 2 1 0 0
2 RETRIEVER (CHESAPEAKE BAY) 1 1 0 0 2 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 2 0 0
1 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 1 0 0 0 4 CHINESE CRESTED 1 3 0 0
3 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 0 2 0 1 2 ENGLISH TOY SPANIEL 0 1 1 0
3 SETTER (ENGLISH) 0 2 0 1 1 GRIFFON (BRUSSELS) 0 0 0 1
1 SETTER (GORDON) 0 0 1 0 2 HAVANESE 1 1 0 0
1 SETTER (IRISH) 0 0 1 0 4 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 2 2 0 0

3 JAPANESE SPANIEL 2 1 0 0
Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF

14** SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 2 4 5 3 Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - J Webb M F SM SF
16 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 6 8 1 1 2 MINIATURE PINSCHER 2 0 0 0
17 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 3 11 3 0 15 PAPILLON 5 5 5 0
10 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 5 3 0 2 7 PEKINGESE 2 4 1 0
4 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 2 0 1 1 2 POMERANIAN 1 1 0 0
2 SPANIEL (IRISH WATER) 0 0 1 1 2 POODLE (TOY) 0 1 0 1
1 SPANIEL (SUSSEX) 0 0 1 0 2 PUG 1 1 0 0
2 WEIMARANER 0 2 0 0 8 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 3 4 0 1

Total - Group to follow 79 Total - Group to follow 63

Ring 2 9:00 AM Judge - T Clark M F SM SF Ring 2 11:15 AM Judge - T Clark M F SM SF
5 BEAGLE 2 3 0 0 3 BOSTON TERRIER 0 3 0 0
2 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 1 0 0 4 BULLDOG 1 3 0 0
1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD SMOOTH) 1 0 0 0 1 CHINESE SHAR-PEI 1 0 0 0
1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 5 DALMATIAN 2 2 0 1
1 IBIZAN HOUND 0 1 0 0 7 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 4 0 1
12 IRISH WOLFHOUND 2 6 3 1 3 SHIBA INU 0 2 1 0
1 OTTERHOUND 0 0 0 1
4 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1 2 1 0 Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - T Clark M F SM SF
2 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 2 0 0 0 6 ** CHOW CHOW 0 3 2 1
1 SALUKI 1 0 0 0 6 KEESHOND 0 2 4 0
5 WHIPPET 0 3 0 2 4 LHASA APSO 0 2 1 1
7 BORZOI 2 4 1 0 1 LOWCHEN 0 0 1 0
3 AFGHAN HOUND 1 2 0 0 3 POODLE (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 1

Total - Group to follow 45 7 SCHIPPERKE 4 3 0 0
6 SHIH TZU 1 4 1 0

Ring 3 9:00 AM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF 2 TIBETAN SPANIEL 0 2 0 0
2 ST. BERNARD 1 1 0 0 1 TIBETAN TERRIER 1 0 0 0
8 SIBERIAN HUSKY 2 5 1 0 7 POODLE (STANDARD) 1 5 0 1
3 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 1 1 1 0 Total - Group to follow 66
4 SAMOYED 1 2 0 1
11 ROTTWEILER 5 5 0 1 Ring 3 11:00 AM Judge - N Tibben M F SM SF
2 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 1 1 0 0 18 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 4 5 7 2
4 NEWFOUNDLAND 2 1 1 0
4 MASTIFF 0 3 1 0 Ring 1 8:30 AM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF
1 GREAT PYRENEES 0 0 0 1 3 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 1 2 0 0
12 GREAT DANE 3 5 2 2 3 AUSTRALIAN STUMPY TAIL CATTLE DOG 1 2 0 0

1 BEARDED COLLIE 0 0 1 0
Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF 4 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 2 1 1 0

10 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 2 5 2 1 1 BORDER COLLIE 1 0 0 0
6 CANADIAN ESKIMO DOG 2 4 0 0 3 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 1 0 1
7 BULLMASTIFF 1 3 3 0 6 COLLIE (ROUGH) 3 1 2 0
13 BOXER 3 8 2 0 3 COLLIE (SMOOTH) 0 1 1 1
7 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 4 2 0 1 3 FINNISH LAPPHUND 2 0 1 0
7 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 3 2 1 1 5 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 3 1 0
6 AKITA 3 3 0 0 1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 0

Total - Group to follow 107 1 LANCASHIRE HEELER 0 1 0 0
5 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 2 2 1 0

Ring 4 9:30 AM Judge - J Webb M F SM SF 2 POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 2 0 0 0
3 AIREDALE TERRIER 0 2 1 0 4 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 2 1 0
3 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 1 1 0 1 5 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 1 2 2 0
1 BEDLINGTON TERRIER 0 0 1 0 17 ** SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 3 8 3 3
1 BORDER TERRIER 0 0 0 1 Total - Group to follow Australian Shepherd Judging 85
3 BULL TERRIER 1 2 0 0
2 CAIRN TERRIER 1 0 0 1
1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 0 0 0 JUDGE - J Tacker
1 LAKELAND TERRIER 0 1 0 0 Show Total 474
1 MANCHESTER TERRIER 1 0 0 0 ** DENOTES BOOSTER
2 NORWICH TERRIER 1 1 0 0 Scent Hurdling - After BIS and HIT
2 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0 JR Handling - Obedience - at Noon
2 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 1 0 0
5 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 3 2 0 0 Conformation Handling Seminar after BIS
1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0
1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1 CNASA Regional Specialty

Total - Group to follow 29 ASCA CONFORMATION

Saturday - March 26, 2011

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BIS- BEST PUPPY IN SHOW



Ring 1 8:45 AM Judge - J Webb M F SM SF Ring 2 9:00 AM Judge - T Clark M F SM SF
1 POINTER (GERMAN SHORT-HAIRED) 0 0 0 1 4 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 0 1 3 0
1 POINTER (GERMAN WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 3 CHIHUAHUA (LONG-COAT) 2 1 0 0
2 RETRIEVER (CHESAPEAKE BAY) 1 1 0 0 2 CHIHUAHUA (SHORT-COAT) 0 2 0 0
1 RETRIEVER (FLAT-COATED) 1 0 0 0 4 CHINESE CRESTED 1 3 0 0

14 RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1 10 3 0 1 GRIFFON (BRUSSELS) 0 0 0 1
3 RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 0 2 0 1 2 HAVANESE 1 1 0 0
3 SETTER (ENGLISH) 0 2 0 1 2 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 1 0 0
1 SETTER (GORDON) 0 0 1 0 2 JAPANESE SPANIEL 1 1 0 0
1 SETTER (IRISH) 0 0 1 0 2 MINIATURE PINSCHER 2 0 0 0

13 SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 2 5 4 2 14 PAPILLON 5 5 4 0
10 SPANIEL (ENGLISH COCKER) 5 3 0 2 7 PEKINGESE 2 4 1 0
4 SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 2 0 1 1 1 POMERANIAN 0 1 0 0
2 SPANIEL (IRISH WATER) 0 0 1 1 2 POODLE (TOY) 0 1 0 1
1 SPANIEL (SUSSEX) 0 0 1 0 3 PUG 2 1 0 0
2 WEIMARANER 0 2 0 0 8 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 3 4 0 1

18 RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 7 9 1 1 Total - Group to follow 57
Total - Group to follow 77

Ring 4 8:15 AM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF
Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - J Webb M F SM SF 3 BOSTON TERRIER 0 3 0 0

3 AFGHAN HOUND 1 2 0 0 4 BULLDOG 1 3 0 0
5 BEAGLE 2 3 0 0 1 CHINESE SHAR-PEI 1 0 0 0
7 BORZOI 2 4 1 0 6 CHOW CHOW 0 3 2 1
2 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 1 1 0 0 5 DALMATIAN 2 2 0 1
2 DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH) 1 1 0 0 7 FRENCH BULLDOG 2 4 0 1
2 DACHSHUND (STANDARD SMOOTH) 1 0 1 0 6 KEESHOND 0 2 4 0
1 DACHSHUND (STANDARD WIRE-HAIRED) 0 0 1 0 4 LHASA APSO 0 2 1 1
1 IBIZAN HOUND 0 1 0 0 2 LOWCHEN 1 0 1 0

12 IRISH WOLFHOUND 2 6 3 1 3 POODLE (MINIATURE) 1 0 0 1
1 OTTERHOUND 0 0 0 1 7 SCHIPPERKE 4 3 0 0
4 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1 2 1 0 3 SHIBA INU 0 2 1 0
2 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 2 0 0 0 2 TIBETAN SPANIEL 0 2 0 0
1 SALUKI 1 0 0 0 1 TIBETAN TERRIER 1 0 0 0
6 WHIPPET 1 3 0 2 7 POODLE (STANDARD) 1 5 0 1

Total - Group to follow 49 6 SHIH TZU 1 4 1 0
Total - Group to follow 67

Ring 3 10:00 AM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF
5 AKITA 3 2 0 0 Ring 4 11:20 AM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF
8 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 3 2 1 2 3 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 1 2 0 0
6 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 3 2 0 1 3 AUSTRALIAN STUMPY TAIL CATTLE DOG 1 2 0 0

13 BOXER 3 8 2 0 1 BEARDED COLLIE 0 0 1 0
6 BULLMASTIFF 1 2 3 0 4 BELGIAN SHEPHERD 2 1 1 0
6 CANADIAN ESKIMO DOG 2 4 0 0 1 BORDER COLLIE 1 0 0 0
7 DOBERMAN PINSCHER 1 3 2 1 3 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 1 1 0 1

1 ICELAND SHEEPDOG 1 0 0 0
Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - H Clark M F SM SF 1 LANCASHIRE HEELER 0 1 0 0

10 GREAT DANE 3 4 1 2 2 POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 2 0 0 0
1 GREAT PYRENEES 0 0 0 1
4 MASTIFF 0 3 1 0 Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - J Tacker M F SM SF
3 NEWFOUNDLAND 2 0 1 0 17 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 4 5 7 1
2 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 1 1 0 0 5 COLLIE (ROUGH) 3 1 1 0

11 ROTTWEILER 5 5 0 1 3 COLLIE (SMOOTH) 0 1 1 1
4 SAMOYED 1 2 0 1 3 FINNISH LAPPHUND 2 0 1 0
3 SCHNAUZER (STANDARD) 1 1 1 0 5 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 3 1 0
6 SIBERIAN HUSKY 3 2 1 0 5 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 2 2 1 0
2 ST. BERNARD 1 1 0 0 15 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 1 8 3 3

Total - Group to follow 97 4 WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1 2 1 0
5 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 1 2 2 0

Ring 2 1:30 PM Judge - B Fraser M F SM SF Total - Group to follow 81
3 AIREDALE TERRIER 0 2 1 0
3 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 1 1 0 1
1 BEDLINGTON TERRIER 0 0 1 0 JUDGE - H Clark
1 BORDER TERRIER 0 0 0 1 Show Total 457
3 BULL TERRIER 1 2 0 0
3 CAIRN TERRIER 1 0 0 2 JR Handling - Conformation at Noon
1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 0 0 0 ASCA CONFORMATION
1 LAKELAND TERRIER 0 1 0 0
1 MANCHESTER TERRIER 1 0 0 0 Thank you for joining us this year.
2 NORWICH TERRIER 1 1 0 0 Have a safe trip home, and see you again
2 SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 1 1 0 0 in October
2 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 1 0 0
4 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 3 1 0 0
1 WELSH TERRIER 0 0 1 0
1 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 0 0 0 1

Total - Group to follow 29

Sunday - March 27, 2011

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BIS- BEST PUPPY IN SHOW



BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

March 25, 26, 27, 2011

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per

hour in Open, and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 5 RING 5 RING 5

9:00 AM Judge B Fraser 11:00 AM Judge P Oslach 9:30 AM Judge K Graham
Banman

Open A 29, 30, 31, Open A 28, 30, 31, 32 Open A 30, 31, 32, 34
6 33, 34, 35 8 35, 36, 37, 38 7 35, 37, 38

Novice A 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12,13 Lunch Break time to be announced Novice A 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,13
10 15, 16, 18 by Judge 12 15, 16, 17, 18

Novice B 19, 20, 21, 22 Novice A 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, Lunch Break time to be announced
8 24, 25, 26, 27 11 13, 14, 16, 18 by Judge

Novice B 19, 20, 24, 25 Veteran 78, 79, 80, 81
6 26, 27 4

Novice B 19, 20, 23,
5 24, 26

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 6 RING 6 RING 6

9:30 AM Judge K Graham
Banman

9:00 AM Judge B Fraser 9:00 AM Judge P Oslach

Pre-Novice 82, 83 Utility 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 Utility 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 63, 64, 65
2 18 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73,

74, 75, 77
19 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73,

74, 75, 76, 77

Open B 39, 40, 41, 43, 44, 46, 47 JR HANDLING

13 48, 51, 52, 53, 54, 56 OBEDIENCE @ NOON

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be announced
by Judge

Lunch Break time to be announced
by Judge

Utility 57, 58, 60, 61, 63, 66, Open B 39, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, Pre-Novice 82, 83, 84, 86
15 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75,

76, 77
16 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54,

55, 56
4

Pre-Novice 82, 83, 85, 86 Open B 39, 41, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48
4 14 49, 51, 53, 54, 55, 56

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 54 Dogs Trial 2 = 63Dogs Trial 3 = 65 Dogs



RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course

allowed between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru

Break time to be announced by Judge

Ring # 7 Ring # 7 Ring # 7

FRIDAY – Judge P Oslach
SATURDAY – Judge K Graham

Banman
SUNDAY – Judge B Fraser

12:30 PM 10 minute walk through 10:00 AM 10 minute walk through 9:00 AM 10 minute walk through

Novice A – 13
615, 616, 617, 618, 620, 621, 622,
624, 625, 626, 627, 628, 629

Excellent B – 18
684, 685, 686 ,687, 688, 689, 690,
691, 692, 693, 694, 695, 696, 697,
698, 699, 700, 701

Novice B – 12
631, 633, 634, 635, 636, 637, 639,
640, 641, 642, 644, 645

Novice B – 12
631, 632, 633, 634, 635, 636, 638,
639, 641, 642, 643, 645,

Excellent A – 4
679, 680 ,681, 682

Novice A – 12
612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 617, 618,
621, 623, 625, 626, 628

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance A – 8
647, 648, 649, 651, 652, 653, 655,
658

Advance B – 20
659, 660 ,661, 662, 663, 664, 665,
666, 667, 668, 669, 670, 671, 672,
673, 674, 675, 676, 677, 678

Advance B – 11
660, 661, 662, 663, 664, 669, 671,
672, 673, 674, 675,

Advance B – 7
660, 661, 670, 671, 672, 674, 678

Advance A – 11
647, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653,
655, 656, 657, 658

Advance A – 12
647, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653,
654, 655, 656, 657,658

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Excellent A – 2
679, 682

Novice B – 13
630, 631, 633, 634,636, 637, 640,
640, 642, 643, 644, 645, 646

Excellent B – 11
683, 684, 686, 687, 688, 691, 693,
694, 696, 697, 699,

Excellent B – 9
686, 688, 692, 693, 694, 696, 697,
698, 701

Novice A – 14
612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 617, 618,
619, 620, 623, 625, 626, 628, 629

Excellent A – 3
680, 681, 682

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 51 Dogs Trial 2 = 80 Dogs Trial 3 = 61 Dogs


